
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-1592 Name: Amendment No. IV - Lease Agreement  - 1000
Broadway - Sparknight, LLC  and Oakland Unified
School District

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:8/7/2015 Board of Education

On agenda: Final action:8/12/2015 8/12/2015

Enactment date: 8/12/2015 15-1297Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of the Addendum to the Third Amendment to the Lease between
District and Sparknight, LLC, for Suite 440 with 9,963 rentable square feet that was inadvertently
omitted from the Third Amendment to the Lease approved by the Board on May 13, 2015 as
Enactment No 15-0643 for the period from September 1, 2015 to August 31, 2019 at a cost not to
exceed approximately $27,000.00 per month as more specifically set forth in the Lease Addendum.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-1592 Amendment No. IV - Lease Agreement  - 1000 Broadway - Sparknight, LLC  and Oakland
Unified School District

Contact:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education8/12/2015 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of the Addendum to the Third Amendment to the Lease between District and
Sparknight, LLC, for Suite 440 with 9,963 rentable square feet that was inadvertently omitted from the Third
Amendment to the Lease approved by the Board on May 13, 2015 as Enactment No 15-0643 for the period from
September 1, 2015 to August 31, 2019 at a cost not to exceed approximately $27,000.00 per month as more specifically

set forth in the Lease Addendum.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

